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TIMBER BERTHS, i

(230) CrowN LaND Orrick, 14th June, 1865.

HE right of License to cut Timber and Lumber until the 1st
day of July 1866, on Crown Lands which are at present
Licensed to the undernamed persons, will be offered for sale by
Public Auction at this Office on the following days; Sale to com-
mence at 11 o’clock in the forenoon of each day: —
Monday, 10th July, 1865.
ResTIGOUCHE RIVER TO CARAQUET.

Tuesday, 11th July, 1865.
PoxmoucHE R1vERr to M’ KENDRICK’S BROOK, S. W. Miramichi.

Wednesday, 12th July, 1865.
BArRNABY’S RIVER TO BOTSFORD.

Thursday, 13th July, 1865.
PrriTcopiac River 1o River SaiNt Crorx.
Friday, 14th July, 1865.

NEw CANAAN RIvER T0 CARLOW SETTLEMENT.
Saturday, 15th July, 1865.
NasawaAk 10 CANADA LINE.

Not to interfere with Lots partly paid for, or Lots approved on
Petitions under the Labour Act, which shall not have expired
before the 1st July 1865; or any Lots reserved under applications
for which Returns of Survey shall be received at this Office on or
hefore the 1st of July 1865; or any of the Tracts reserved for
actual settlement.

Purchasers have the option of taking License for one, two, or
three years, on the conditions prescribed by the Order in Council
of 26th May 1863.

In all cases of competition, the purchaser must immediately pay
the purchase money, or else the Berth will be again forthwith
offered for sale at the upset price, excluding bids from the defaulter.

Upset price.—FouR DOLLARS per square mile.

Moxpay, 10th July, 1865.
Restigouche River to Caraquet.

No |Lic. Y.[s M|Licensee last year

Situation.

Clear Water Brook, Quatawam-
Kedgwick
33 Mile Bk., N. W. Upsalquitch
Ferguson’s Brook, Upsalquitch
N. W. Brook, Upsalquite
Upsalquitch River
Do
Do
Christopher’s Brook, (R.)
Restigouche River
Do
Do
N. Branch Benjamin River
S. Branch do
Charlo River
Louison Creek
N. W. of Jaquet River
W. of do
Big Hole Brook, Jaquet River
Jaquet River
Do
Do
Belledune River
Elm Tree River
Nigadoo River
Tattagouche River
Do
Do
Middle River
Nepisiguit Brook
Pabjneau River
Do
Do
Do
Nepisiguit River

Wm S Smith
James Ritchie
Wm S Smith
do
Robert Fulton
Robt Parker Jr
Wm Hamilton
Wm S Smith
do
Wm Hamilton
do
Wm S Smith
George Haddow
George Moffat
Wm S Smith
Robert Fulton
A C Desbrisay
Wm S Smith
George Moffat
Wi S Smith
A C Desbrisay
John Ferguson

710
876
873
872
911
939
998
1086
746
1062
1063
721
950
933
800
864
1014
711
770
799
1077
35
959
736
36
37
974
38
796
39
40
870
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Jesse Harding
John Ferguson

0
John Miller
do
John Ferguson
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Restigouche River to Caraquet— Continued.

Nepisiguit River
Do
Do
Do
Do
Bass River, (Gl.)
Do '
Do
E. of Do
Teague’s Brook
Bathurst Road
S. of New Bandon
S. Branch Caraquet
D
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35
36
37
38
39

41
42
13
44
45
46
47,
48,

42
43
737
816
854
44
45
46
1081
31
807
919
975
989
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John Kerguson
do
do
John E O’Brien
John Ferguson

George Smith -
do
do

John Ferguson
do

Tuspay, 11th July, 1865.

Pokmouche River to M‘Kendrick’s Brook,
South West Miramichi.

Situation.

No

Lic. Y.

S M

Licensee last year

Spruce Brook, Pokmouche
Pokmouche River

Do
Main N. Branch Tracadie
Main N. Br. Big Tracadie
N. Br. Big Tracadie River
Tabucintac River

South of Tabucintac River
Cowassaget Brook
River du Cache
Indian Reserve Brook
N. Br. Burnt Church River
Burnt Church River
North of do.
N. E. of do.
North West Mill Stream
Do
Tomogonops
N. W. Miramichi
Do
S. Br. Big Sevogle
Do
Do
Sevogle
N. Branch Little Sevogle
Seely’s Brook, Little S. W.
S. Branch of S. W.
Little South West
Little S. W., Miramichi

South of South West
South of Little South West
Catamaran Brook
Do
Crocker’s Lake
Indian Town Brook
N. Branch Renous River
Do
Do
S. Branch Renous River
Do
Do
Renous River
y Do
Do

Do
Do
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96
776
907
853

1070

97

98
120
674
777
788
858

99

50
814

59
857
100
882
927
101
794
129
102
103
778
779
780
883
997
920
996
121
771
835
836
837
867
871

1026
914
1010
658
848
805
1020
106
797
798
108
793
131

51

61

62

63
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R Hutchison
do
do

‘|{John Miller

John Meehan
R Hutchison
do
Alex Morrison
Francis J Letson
R Hutchison
Alex Morrison
do
R Hutchison
Peter Mitchell
R Hutchison
F E Winslow
Alex Morrison

-|R Hutchison

do
William Simpson
R Hutchison
do
John Harley
R Hutchison

George Burchill
Wm. Muirhead
S G Burpee
Alex Morrison
do
Geeorge Burchill
do
Alex Morrison
George Burchill
do
Peter Mitchell
Wm Muirhead
John Tweedy
Jesse Harding
Alex Morrison
R Hutchison
Alex M‘Laggan
R Hutchiﬂognga
Alex Morrison
do
R Hutchison
Alex M¢
John HaIl"fgrg‘n
Peter Mitchell
Alex M‘Laggan
do

do
R Hutchison




