TIMBER BERTHS.

(230) CROWN LAND OFFICE, 14th June, 1865.

THE right of License to cut Timber and Lumber until the 1st day of July 1866, on Crown Lands which are at present Licensed to the undernamed persons, will be offered for sale by Public Auction at this Office on the following days; Sale to commence at 11 o'clock in the forenoon of each day:—

Monday, 10th July, 1865.
RESTIGOUCHE RIVER TO CARAQUET.

Tuesday, 11th July, 1865.

POKMOUCHE RIVER to M'KENDRICK'S BROOK, S. W. Miramichi.

Wednesday, 12th July, 1865.

BARNABY'S RIVER TO BOTSFORD.

Thursday, 13th July, 1865.

PETITCODIAC RIVER TO RIVER SAINT CROIX.

Friday, 14th July, 1865.

NEW CANAAN RIVER TO CARLOW SETTLEMENT.

Saturday, 15th July, 1865. NASHWAAK TO CANADA LINE.

Not to interfere with Lots partly paid for, or Lots approved on Petitions under the Labour Act, which shall not have expired before the 1st July 1865; or any Lots reserved under applications for which Returns of Survey shall be received at this Office on or before the 1st of July 1865; or any of the Tracts reserved for actual settlement.

Purchasers have the option of taking License for one, two, or three years, on the conditions prescribed by the Order in Council of 26th May 1863.

In all cases of competition, the purchaser must immediately pay the purchase money, or else the Berth will be again forthwith offered for sale at the upset price, excluding bids from the defaulter.

Upset price.—Four Dollars per square mile.

Monday, 10th July, 1865. Restigouche River to Caraquet.

Clear Water Brook, Quatawam Kedgwick 33 Mile Bk., N. W. Upsalquite	h 1 2	710		
33 Mile Bk., N. W. Upsalquite	h 2	710		
		the state of the s	2	Wm S Smith
		876	3	James Ritchie
Ferguson's Brook, Upsalquitch	1 3	873	3	Wm S Smith
N. W. Brook, Upsalquitch	4	872	2	do
Upsalquitch River	3 4 5 6 7 8 9	911		Robert Fulton
Do	6	939	3	Robt Parker Jr
Do	7	998	3	Wm Hamilton
Christopher's Brook, (R.)	8	1086	2	Wm S Smith
Restigouche River	9	746	2	do
Do	10	1062	3	Wm Hamilton
Do	11	1063	3	do
N. Branch Benjamin River	12	721	3	Wm S Smith
S. Branch do	13	950	2	George Haddow
Charlo River	14	933	3	George Moffat
Louison Creek	15	800	41	Wm S Smith
N. W. of Jaquet River	16		2	Robert Fulton
W. of do	17	1014	2	A C Desbrisay
Big Hole Brook, Jaquet River			2	Wm S Smith
Jaquet River	19	770	3	George Moffat
Do	20	799	2	Wm S Smith
Do	21	1077	2	A C Desbrisay
Belledune River	22	35		John Ferguson
Elm Tree River	23	959	3	do
Nigadoo River	24	736	3	do
Lattagouche River	25	36	3	do
Do	26	37	2	do
Do	27	974	2 2	do
Middle River	28	38	3	do
Nepisiguit Brook	29	796		Jesse Harding
Pabineau River	30	39	2	John Ferguson
Do	31	40	3	do
Do	32	870		John Miller
Do	33	1041	2	do
Nepisiguit River	34	41	3	John Ferguson

Restigouche River to Caraquet-Continued.

Nepisiguit River	35	42	2 John Ferguson
Do	36	43	2 do
Do	37	737	3 do
Do	38	846	41 John E O'Brien
Do	39	854	4 John Ferguson
Bass River, (Gl.)	40	44	6 do
Do	41	45	3 do
Do	42	46	3 do
E. of Do	43	1081	2 do
Teague's Brook	44	31	21 George Smith
Bathurst Road	45	807	2½ do
S. of New Bandon	46	919	2 do
S. Branch Caraquet	47	975	3 John Ferguson
Do	48	989	6 do

TUESDAY, 11th July, 1865.

Pokmouche River to M'Kendrick's Brook, South West Miramichi.

Situation.	No	Lic. Y.	s M	Licensee last year
Spruce Brook, Pokmouche	1	96	15	R Hutchison
Pokmouche River	1 2	776	41	do
Do	3	907	51	do
Main N. Branch Tracadie	4	853		John Miller
Main N. Br. Big Tracadie	5	1070	2	John Meehan
N. Br. Big Tracadie River	6	97	5	R Hutchison
Tabucintac River	6 7	98	3	do
Do	8	120	3	Alex Morrison
Do	9	674	2	Francis J Letson
Do	10	777		R Hutchison
Do	11	788	6	Alex Morrison
Do	12	858	2	do
South of Tabucintac River	13	99	3	R Hutchison
Cowassaget Brook	14	50	2	Peter Mitchell
River du Cache	15	814	2	R Hutchison
Indian Reserve Brook	16	59	41	F E Winslow
N. Br. Burnt Church River	17	857	2	Alex Morrison
Burnt Church River	18	100	2	R Hutchison
North of do	19	882	2	do
N. E. of do.	20	927	3	William Simpson
North West Mill Stream	21	101	2	R Hutchison
Do	22	794	3	do
Tomogonops	23	129	2	John Harley
N. W. Miramichi	24	102	2	R Hutchison
Do	25	103	2	do
S. Br. Big Sevogle	26	778	3	do
Do	27	779	3	do
Do	28	780	3	do
Sevogle	29	883	2 3 3 3 3 3 3	do
N. Branch Little Sevogle	30	997	3	George Burchill
Seely's Brook, Little S. W.	31	920	2	Wm. Muirhead
S. Branch of S. W.	32	996	2	S G Burpee
Little South West	33	121	2 3 8 3	Alex Morrison
Little S. W., Miramichi	34	771	8	do
Do	35	835	3	George Burchill
Do	36	836	2	do
Do	37	837		Alex Morrison
Do	38	867	3	George Burchill
Do	39	871	41	
Do	40	1026		Peter Mitchell
South of South West	41	914		Wm Muirhead
South of Little South West	42	1010		John Tweedy
Catamaran Brook	43	658		Jesse Harding
Do	44	848	3	Alex Morrison
Crocker's Lake	45	805	2	R Hutchison
Indian Town Brook	46	1020	4	Alex M'Laggan
N. Branch Renous River	47	106	3	R Hutchison
Do	48	797	3	Alex Morrison
Do	49	798	3	do
S. Branch Renous River	50	108		R Hutchison
Do	51	793		Alex M'Laggan
Do	52	131		John Harley
Renous River	53	51		Peter Mitchell
Do	54	61	3	Alex M'Laggan
Do	55	62	3	do do
Do	56	63	2	do
Do	57	104		R Hutchison
night Pu	011	101		it il utenison